TÜV- CERT   TÜV NORD
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG • D-45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr • Tel. (+49) (208) 49 52-0 • Fax (+49) (208) 49 52-264 • Fax-Info-Line (+49) (208) 49 52-11 50 00 • www.turck.com TÜV 00 ATEX 1595 (Transl.) • D-Nr.: 5440 28.02.05 • 1/6
  Translation only valid with German certificate!
EC-Type Examination Certificate
Directive 94/9/EC –
Equipment and protective systems intended for use
in potentially explosive atmospheres
(3) No. of EC-Type Examination Certificate

Manufacturer: Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG.
Address: D-45427 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Witzlebenstraße 7
The type code of the isolating transducers has been changed.
Electrical data and all other specifications remain unchanged for this 3. supplement.
To provide a better overview, they are listed again with the new type code.
The isolating transducers, type IM 33-11(.)Ex-... and type IM 32-22 (.)Ex-...  are designed to power intrinsically
safe measuring transducers in explosion hazardous areas and to isolate and transfer  standard current signals
into the non-explosive area.
The isolating transducers are marked as follows: II (1) G/D [EEx ia] IIC.
The admissible ambient temperature ranges from -25 °C to +60°C.
Electrical parameters
Power supply circuit
(terminals 11, 12) U ≤ 35 VDC; P ≤ 3,2 W
 Um = 253 VAC or 125 VDC
Output circuits
(terminals 7, 10 and 8, 9) U ≤ 15 VDC, I ≤ 25 mA
Um = 253 VAC or 125 VDC
Control circuits
(terminals 1, 2, 3 and 4, 5, 6   Protection type „intrinsic safety“ EEx ia IIC.
resp. 1, 2, 3  with one channel)
or for connection to active intrinsically safe transducers
(terminals 1, 2, 3 or 5, 6 maximum values:
or 1, 2, 3 with one channel ) Ui  = 40 V
 Pi  = 0,65 W
The control circuits are galvanically isolated from each other up to 60 V and from all other circuits up
to a peak value of the nominal voltage of 375 V.
19. Test documents are listed in test report No 02 YEX 164085a.
20. Special conditions for safe use
not relevant.
21. Basic safety and health requirements
no additional requirements – fulfilled by application of above mentioned standards
TÜV Hannover/Sachsen Anhalt e.V. Hannover, dated 01.07.2004
TÜV CERT-Zertifizierungsstelle
Am TÜV 1
D-30519 Hannover
Störwald
Der Leiter
IM33-xx(x)Ex-...
Type xx(x) = 11 / 22 112 / 222 113/223 114 / 224
No load voltage U0 21,9 V 19,8 V 17,7 V 21,9 V
Short circuit current I0 99,1 mA 72,2 mA 104 mA 115 mA
Internal resistance 317 Ω 435 Ω 273 Ω 273 Ω
Characteristic curve trapezoidal
C0 for EEx ia IIC 58 nF 87 nF 210 nF 29 nF
L0 for EEx ia IIC 0,36 mH 1,1 mH 0,37 mH 0,15 mH
C0 for EEx ia IIB 260 nF 345 nF 330 nF 235 nF
L0 for EEx ia IIB 5 mH 5 mH 5 mH 5 mH
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ● D-45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr ● Tel. (+49) (208) 49 52-0 ● Fax (+49) (208) 49 52-264 ● Fax-Info-Line (+49) (208) 49 52-11 50 00 ● www.turck.com TÜV 00 ATEX 1595 (Transl.) ● D-Nr.: 5440 28.02.05 ● 5/6
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ● D-45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr ● Tel. (+49) (208) 49 52-0 ● Fax (+49) (208) 49 52-264 ● Fax-Info-Line (+49) (208) 49 52-11 50 00 ● www.turck.com TÜV 00 ATEX 1595 (Transl.) ● D-Nr.: 5440 28.02.05 ● 6/6